dividends will depend upon the future results of operations, capital
requirements and financial condition of Holdings and its subsidiaries and
such other facts as the Board of Directors of Holdings may consider,
including any contractual or statutory restrictions on the Holdings' ability
to pay dividends. Moreover, Holdings is a holding company and its ability to
pay dividends is dependent upon receipt of dividends, distributions,
advances, loans or other cash transfers from L-3 Communications. The Senior
Credit Facilities and the Indentures each limit L-3 Communications' ability
to pay dividends or other distributions on its common stock or to make
advances, loans or other cash transfers to Holdings. See "Description of
Certain Indebtedness".

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company at
December 31, 1997 and as adjusted to give pro forma effect to the 1998
Acquisitions, the Offerings and the application of the net proceeds therefrom
as if these transactions had occurred on December 31, 1997. See "Use of
Proceeds" and "Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial
Information".

   DECEMBER 31, 1997
   ----------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   1998 ACQUISITIONS  PRO FORMA
   -------- -----------------  -----------
   ($ IN MILLIONS)

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $ 77.5   --   $ 50.0
   ======== =================  ===========
Current portion of long-term debt.....   5.0   $  5.3   2.1
Revolving Credit Facility(1) .....   --   71.5   --
Term Loan Facilities .....   167.0   167.0   55.2
10 3/8% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2007  ..   225.0   225.0   225.0
  % Senior Subordinated Notes due 2008  .....   --   --   150.0
Industrial development bond .....   --   1.3   1.3
   -------- -----------------  -----------
  Total debt .....  $397.0   $470.1   $433.6
   -------- -----------------  -----------
Common Stock subject to repurchase agreement   $ 14.6   $ 14.6   --
   -------- -----------------  -----------
Shareholders' equity
 Common Stock .....   110.4   110.4   $217.0
 Retained earnings.....   16.7   16.7   16.7
 Deemed distribution.....   (9.0)   (9.0)   (9.0)
   -------- -----------------  -----------
  Total shareholders' equity.....   118.1   118.1   224.7
   -------- -----------------  -----------
  Total capitalization.....  $529.7   $602.8   $658.3
   ======== =================  ===========

- ------------
(1)   Availability under the Revolving Credit Facility at any given time is
   $200.0 million, less the amount of outstanding borrowings and
   outstanding letters of credit. Upon consummation of the Offerings, the
   Company will have available under its Revolving Credit Facility $200.0
   million less amounts outstanding for letters of credit.

   20

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

[…]

Diluted.....  20,011,611
   ------------
OTHER DATA:
EBITDA(7).....   $ 78.1
Depreciation expense.....   13.3
Amortization expense  .....   8.9
Capital expenditures  .....   11.9
Ratio of earnings to fixed
 charges(9).....   1.8x
Ratio of EBITDA(8) to cash
 interest expense(10).....   2.8x
Ratio of net debt to
 EBITDA(8)..... 

   (RESTUBBED TABLE CONTINUED FROM ABOVE)

   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   -------------   COMPANY
   L-3   1998   1998   BEFORE THE   THE
   ACQUISITION   ACQUISITIONS(3)   ACQUISITIONS  OFFERINGS  OFFERINGS PRO FORMA
   ----------------- ----------------- ------------  ---------- ---------  ---------

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
DATA:

Sales.....   $   703.6   $190.4   $  --   $   894.0   $  --   $894.0
Costs and expenses.....   638.4   196.3   1.0 (4)   835.7   --   835.7
   ----------------- ----------------- ------------  ---------- ---------  ---------
  Operating income
   (loss).....   65.2   (5.9)   (1.0)   58.3   --   58.3
Interest and investment
 income (expense).....   1.4   (0.1)   (1.4)(5)   (0.1)   --   (0.1)
Interest expense.....   39.8   0.5   5.2 (5)   45.5   (1.7)(5)   43.8
   ----------------- ----------------- ------------  ---------- ---------  ---------
  Income (loss) before
   income taxes.....   26.8   (6.5)   (7.6)   12.7   1.7   14.4
Income tax expense
 (benefit).....   10.5   (4.0)   (3.0)(6)   3.5   0.7 (6)   4.2
   ----------------- ----------------- ------------  ---------- ---------  ---------
  Net income (loss).....   $   16.3   $ (2.5)   $(4.6)   9.2   $ 1.0   $ 10.2
   ================= ================= ============  ========== =========  =========
EARNINGS PER COMMON
 SHARE(7):
  Basic.....   $   0.82   $   0.46   $

[…]

EBITDA(8).....   4.9x   4.0x

 See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

   22

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AT DECEMBER 31, 1997

   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   --------------   COMPANY
   1998   1998   BEFORE THE   THE
   COMPANY   ACQUISITIONS(3)  ACQUISITIONS   OFFERINGS   OFFERINGS(5)   PRO FORMA
   --------- ---------------   -------------- ------------  ------------ -----------
   ($ IN MILLIONS)

ASSETS
Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents.....   $ 77.5   $  4.9   $(82.4)(4)   --   $  50.0   $ 50.0
 Contracts in process.....   167.2   85.2   (2.5)(4)   $249.9   --   249.9
 Other current assets.....   22.7   2.0   --   24.9   --   24.7
   --------- ---------------  -------------- ------------  ------------ -----------
   Total current assets.....   267.4   92.1   (84.9)   274.6   50.0   324.6
   --------- ---------------  -------------- ------------  ------------ -----------
Property, plant and equipment, net ...   83.0   24.9   (3.4)(4)   104.5   --   104.5
Intangibles, primarily cost in excess
 of net assets acquired, net of
 amortization.....   297.5   2.2   91.7 (4)   391.4   --   391.4
Other assets.....   55.5   2.5   12.0 (6)   70.0   5.5   75.5
   --------- ---------------  -------------- ------------  ------------ -----------
   Total assets.....   $703.4   $121.7   $ 15.4   $840.5   $  55.5   $896.0
   ========= ===============  ============== ============  ============ ===========
LIABILITIES AND
 SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
 Current portion of long-term  debt ..   $  5.0   $  0.3   --   $  5.3   $  (3.2)   $  2.1
 Accounts payable and accrued
  expenses.....   68.6   30.6   --   99.2   --   99.2
 Customer advances and amounts  in
 excess of costs incurred.....   34.5   16.2   --   50.7   --   50.7
 Other current liabilities.....   27.5   6.2   --   33.7   --   33.7
   --------- ---------------  -------------- ------------  ------------ -----------
   Total current liabilities.....   135.6   53.3   --   188.9   (3.2)   185.7
   --------- ---------------  -------------- ------------  ------------ -----------
Pension, postretirement benefits and
 other liabilities.....   43.1   11.0   --   54.1   --   54.1
Revolving credit facility.....   --   --   $ 71.5 (2)   71.5   (71.5)   --
Term loan facilities.....   167.0   --   --   167.0   (111.8)   55.2
Senior subordinated notes.....   225.0   --   --   225.0   150.0   375.0
Industrial development bond.....   --   1.3   --   1.3   1.3
Common stock subject to repurchase
 agreement.....   14.6   --   --   14.6   (14.6)   --
Shareholders' equity.....   118.1   56.1   (56.1)   118.1   106.6   224.7
   --------- ---------------  -------------- ------------  ------------ -----------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity.....   $703.4   $121.7   $ 15.4   $840.5   $  55.5   $896.0
   ========= ===============  ============== ============  ============ ===========

 See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

   23

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   The following facts and assumptions were used in determining the pro forma
effect of the Transactions.

1. The Company's historical financial statements reflect the results of
   operations of the Company since the effective date of the L-3 Acquisition,